

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2006

CRLMP.NO(s). 2198

(From the judgement and order dated 24/10/2005 in CRP No. 865/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF

KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

BEERAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Cr1)...CRLMP NO. 2437 of 2006

With CRLMP 2438/2006 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 25/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.Lingaraja, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Choudhary, Adv. for

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

In spite of two adjournments granted to the petitioner, proof of surrender has not been filed.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Kanwal Sing

h)

Court Master

Court Maste

r